

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| D1-09 | | | <p data-bbox="699 371 922 398"><u>FA No.110 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 445 1114 479"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 517 1485 591">Mr. Shubham Pandey, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 624 1485 698">Mr. C.S. Rawat, Advocate for the respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="699 732 1485 1048">The appellant proposes to challenge the judgment and order dated 05.04.2025, passed in Family Case No.110 of 2022, Smt. Ranjana Pandey Vs. Shri Ashish Chandra Pandey, by the Judge, Family Court, Haldwani, District Nainital. It is delayed 31 days. Delay Condonation Application, IA No.1 of 2025 has also been filed.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1081 1485 1155">It is not objected to by learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1189 1485 1308">Having considered the grounds for delay, the delay condonation application is allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1341 1485 1415">The delay in preferring the appeal is condoned.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1449 1161 1482">Heard on admission.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1516 914 1550">Admit.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1583 1150 1617">Let call for the LCR.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1650 1485 1724">List this matter for final hearing on 08.12.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1883 914 1917">(Alok Mahra J.)</p> <p data-bbox="986 1912 1126 1939">06.10.2025</p> <p data-bbox="1161 1883 1481 1917">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="699 1939 735 1966">RV</p> |