

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.110 of 2025 Ranjana PandeyAppellant Vs. Ashish Chandra PandeyRespondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Shubham Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. C.S. Rawat and Mr. Vivek Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the parties submitted that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>4. In such view of the matter, let parties appear for counseling on 22.04.2026 before the Counselor attached with the A.D.R. Centre of this Court.</p> <p>5. Mediation report of the Counselor be placed ten days thereafter.</p> <p>6. List this case on 14.05.2026.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 01.04.2026 SK</p>